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The .aia of thiJ~ note is pri,n.cipally practical. It is not 

designed to encuaber the reader with ~learned statistics, but rather to 

give him as concise and definite a picture as possib~e Qf the enlarged 

European Community. 
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GNP 

kg. 

t. 

hl. 

KWh. 

tee 

kll. 

sq.km. 

EEC 

Nine 

EFTA 

F.R. 

Signs and abbreviations 

nil 

information not available 

uncertain or estimated 

estimate of the European Communities Statistics Office 

United States dollar 

thousand 

million 

percent 

gross national product 

kilo gramme 

metric tons 

hectolitre 

kilowatt-hour 

tons coal-equivalent 

kilometre 

square kilometre 

European Economic Community 

NatioRs of the enlarged E.E.C. 

European Free Trade Association 

Federal Republic 



Population th. 

G N P (th.l!io ~ 

Imports l5i.. of world total) 

Import~ -- excluding intra-community 
trade (;:, of w-:.,rld total) 

Exports (5'0 of world total) 

Exports -- excluding intra-community 
trade (7,, of world total) 

Total cereal pro dud ion 
lav. 1969/71) th.t. 

Total meat production ll970) th.t. 

.1'<1ilk production ll970) th.t 

Crude steel production th.t. 

Automobile production lprivate and 
corumercial vehicles) th. 

Electricity consumption per 
inhabitant 
In<iustria:;_ uses K'1Jh 
Gther uses J:::V..n 

hctor vehicles in circulation 
1.1.1~ 72 

Private pas~c,onger cars th. 
11umber per thousand inhabitants 

T.V. receiving sets th. 
per th.inhabitants 
Telephones th. 
N~ber per lOUO inhabitants 

-2-

Jummary 'l'able (1S7li 

l~ine 1 
USA 

253142 207501..-

692.8 
I 

1068.8 

)9.2 13.9 

I 19.7 l 
40.7 i 14.1 

18.1 

I 

93558 204604 

18344 23227 

93637 52707 (3) 

120100 111780 

10167 o584 

1677 7579 l4) 
14)8 

58675 92753 
232 447 

57504 blOOO 
227 399 

50206 115222 
198 567 

(1) 1970 

(2) see note 2 p.5. 

(3) 1969 

U~.:..ll Japan 

242'{68 (l) lv354G 

288 l2) 219.8 

).8 6.0 

4.4 7.7 

167534 1323 

9520 11)6 

61550 (3) 4513 

120600 88558 

I 

4SO I 
3718 

i 
I 

\ 

I 

2767 (4) 3300 

I 

' 

' 
' 

1500 i 10572 
6 ' 102 

30744 21879 
127 214 

12000 19899 
50 194 

(4) Total,industrial and other uses in K'n'h. 

('I) 

(l) 

(3) 

l4) 
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Area, population, density and population projection 

Country Year Area 
fh.sq.km.) 

Germany (F.R.) 1971 248.5 

France 1971 547.0 

Italy 1971 301.2 

Netherlands 1971 36.6 

Belgium 1971 30.5 

Luxembourg 1971 2.6 

United Kingdom 1971 244.0 
Ireland 1971 70.3 

Denmark 1971 43.1 

Community 1971 1523.8 

U.S.A. 1971 9363.4 
u.s.s.R. 1970 22402.2 

Japan 1970 369.7 

Austria 1970 83.8 

Finland 1970 337.0 
Norway 1970 324.2 

Sweden 1970 449.8 

Switzerland 1970 41.3 
I'ortugal 1970 92.1 

Population 
(th) 

61284 

51250 

53899 

13190 

(9670) 

342 

55566 

2978 

4963 

253142 

207500 

242768 

103540 

7391 

4695 

3879 

8046 

6270 

9560 (2) 

(l) 1981 

(2) 1969 

Inhabitants 
per sq.km 

245 

93 
181 

356 

318 

131 

226 

42 

114 

166 

22 

ll 

280 

88 

14 

12 

18 

152 

104 

Population 

I 

I Estimated uonule;.tion 
1975 1980 

62140 63520 

52640 54800 

56490 56410 

13660 14460 

9900 10150 

342 350 

57140 58890 (l) 

3120 3330 

5100 5300 

260530 269210 

215600 227500 

I 
260800 277800 

• . 

7580 7750 

4830 4930 

4100 4270 

8300 8520 

6500 6700 

9800 10150 

i 
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Civilian manpower per branch of activity (th) 

' ! ~Unemployed Country I Year !Agriculture Industry Services TOTAD I 
il 

Germany (F .R.) 1971 2234 13215 11224 
il 185 26858 

France I 1971 2787 8333 9465 
:1 

456 21041 I I 

Italy 1971 3652 8245 6806 I 613 19316 ·I 

I 
' 

Netherlands(!) 1971 319 1750 2504 69 4642 
Belgium 1971 168 

I 
1675 1943 75 3861 

Luxembourg 1971 15.0 69.9 62.7 0.0 147.6 

United Kingdom[ 1971 665 
li 

11104 12514 770 25053 

Ireland i 1971 282 
I! 328 453 68 1131 

I 
I 

Denmark 1971 
li 

257 II 890 1219 28 
' 

2394 
I 

:1 

I 

I I :j 

I I 

li ·i I 

Community I 1971 10379 I[ 45609.9 46190.7 ;I 2264.0 104443.6 
! 

' 
I 

,, ;, 
,, 

I 

u.s.A. 1969 3606 26253 48043 2831 80733 
u.s.s.R. • • • • • 

Japan 1969 9460 17670 23270 570 50970 

Austria 1969 602 1250 1293 43 3188 

Finland 1969 519 733 864 62 2178 

Norway 1969 217 543 714 16 1490 

Sweden 1969 335 1543 1943 ! 74 3895 I 

Switzerland 1969 200 1421 1119 0 ' 2740 

Portugal 1969 978 1105 1026 • 3109 

(1) Man-years 



Country 

Germany (.I!' .H.) 

France 

Italy 

.Netherlands 

Belgium 

Luxembourg . 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

u.~.A. 

U.S.s.R. 

Jc:.pan 

.'ius tria 

.Finland 

.:;or><ay 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

l ortugal 

-5-

hatiunal acco\illts 

Gross natiomil product (G.II.l' c;.t ::.arket prices (th.l\,io ..,) (1) 

I 
1958 1970 1971 

(5~.2) 106.4 207.6 

53.6 147.6 162.8 

30.3 93.2 10~·.6 

9.5 )l.j 36.0 

10.4 25.7 ,, 28.4 

ll.li) 
I 

(l.O) 0.4 :I 
:i 

64.8 121.4 
I 

134.7 

1.4 ).9 4.6 

').0 15.6 17.1 

234.6 626.1 692.8 

: 

I 

455.0 991.1 1068.8 
' (288) (2) I 

' 

32.0 196.1 219.8 

i! 

5-3 14.3 
:r 

il 4.0 10.2 I 

4.0 11.4 

- 32.6 

7.2 20.0 

2.2 6.2 

\1) at current prices and rates of exchange 

(2) the G.N.P. concept does not exist in U.~.0.R. The nearest 
ap:tJroach is the"net material product" which represerlts,in 
broad terms, the marketable goods and services prociuced 
in a given year. 
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National accutints 

iillnual growth rates \at constant prices) % 

G.N.P. at market prices 

total growth growth per inhabitant 
Country 

1960/1970 1970/1971 1960/1970 I 1970/1971 

Germany (l!,.R.) 4.8 2.8 
! 

3.7 1.8 

France 5.8 5.0 4.7 4.0 
Italy 5.7 1.4 4.8 0.8 

Netherlands 5.1 4.3 3.8 3.0 
Be lei urn 4.9 3.7 4.3 3.3 
Luxentbourg ).4 (0.7) 2.6 \-0.8) 
United Lingdom 2.8 1.6 2.2 1.2 
Ireland 3.9 3.1 3.5 2.1 
Denrr~ark 4.8 3.7 4.1 3.0 

Community 4.7 3.0 3.8 2.3 

U.;:,.A. 4.0 2.8 2.7 1.7 
u.~.J .. a .. • • • • 
Japan 11.0 6.3 9.9 5.0 

l'.u::;tria 4.7 • 4.2 . 
Finland 5.2 • 4.8 . 
ITurway 5.0 • 4.2 . 
Sweden 4.4 • 3.7 . 
Switzerland 4.6 • 2.9 . 
rortugal 6.2 • 5.3 . 

I 
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National Accounts 

Origin of gross internal product at factor cost % 

!&riculture Industry Services and 

forestry and Including con- public ad.min-
fisheries struction istr~:J.tion 

Country 1970 1970 1970 

Germany {F.R.) 3.8 52.3 43.9 
France 6.6 . . 
Italy 10.3 40.5 49.3 
Netherlands 5.2 42.0 51.8 
Belgium 4-4 42.5 53.0 
Luxembourg 4.9 55.6 39-5 
United Kingdom 3.1 44.4 52.5 
Ireland 17.8 35.2 47.0 
Denmark 7.9 40.1 52.0 

CoUlunity . . . 
u.s.A. (1) 2.9 35.8 61.3 
U.S.S.R. . • . 
Japan 8.7 41.2 50.0 

Austria {2) 7.1 47.9 45.0 
Finland . • . 
Norway 6.3 39.9 53.7 
Sweden . • . 
Svi tzerland . . . 
Portugal 17.3 44.0 38.7 

(1) 1969 
(2) Gross internal product 
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Agriculture 

Production of cereals (l) av. l~6SJ-7l th.t. 

Country Total Wheat J:l.ye Barley uats(2) Hcize 
l'~aslin Grain 

Germany (F.1.) 19057 6268 2997 5219 4073 5l!i.) 

France 33831 14247 314 8b43 2b45 755b 

Italy 15266 9761 65 325 493 45tll 

lietherlands 1491 675 196 )65 255 • 
Belgium 1744 810 78 558 287 ll 

Luxeubourg 135 38 4 50 43 .. 
United hint;dom 13942 4141 14 8256 1298 {5) 
Ireland 1408 385 l 774 248 -
Denmark 6684 509 136 5181 700 -

Community 93558 36854 3805 29571 10242 12455 

U.S.A. 204604 40550 1027 9405 13231 120423 

U.S.S.R. 167534 90550 11972 35617 l40SO 10961 

J~pan 1323 557 l 629 68 34 

Austria 3338 911 417 954 281 677 

Finland 2874 444 130 942 1297 -
Norway 777 ll 5 545 215 -
Sweden 4644 973 233 1851 1584 -
Switzerland 651 369 43 141 32 56 

Iortugal 1485 610 162 65 94 554 
I 
i 

I I I 
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Agriculture 

Production of certain vegetable products av. 1969-71 

' I ( Country Rice Potatoes ::Jugur beet White sugar Wine 
th.t th.t. th. t. th.t. th.hl 

Germany (.I!' .R.) 15604 13560 
I 

1879 7537 - ! 

lt,rance 71 9072 18202 2512 61995 

Italy 686 3!535 9622 1184 68266 

netherlands ! - 5367 4922 674 i 11 
i I Belgiun: 1566 4322 I 

567 10 - I! 

r 
! 

Luxembourg - 65 - - 156 
I : 

United Kingdom - 6957 6772 'I 999 ' -I ' I 
Ireland - 1450 1039 159 I -

'I I 

Denmark - 815 3543 I 309 -I 

i 

Community 757 44731 
I 

61982 ,I 8283 I 137975 
' I 

I 

U.:J.A. 3120 14458 I 23979 5101 I 1:5340 
I u . .:. • .:>.R. 1015 93621 I 81274 8765 26607 

Japan 13014 

I 
3447 2175 I, 449 160 

1: 

1: 

Austria 2787 
1963 315 2457 

Finland 906 385 60 
Norway 776 
;)wed en 1238 1673 2:J3 
Switzerland 1010 408 63 913 
Portugc.l 143 1170 84 11 9497 



- 10-

.h.griculture 

Flocks anu herus \census years l97v-7l) th • 

. 
Country ..':)eef cattle of which cows i.igs ..;heep and goats 

Germany (.!<'.B.. ) 13638 545:5 lS5E4 c93 

France 21767 9296 li.279 11026 

ltaly 8669 3957 3196 8830 
l\etherlands I 3789 1800 6316 375 
Belgiurr, 2643 1u02 3925 69 
,_uxo~:.'cour.s 186 64 liJ9 5 
United 1~ingdom 12004 4036 6724 

I 
26014 

Ireland 6142 1782 1309 4201 

Denmark 2723 1105 8626 
'[ 

62 

Co~.mwii ty 73361 26575 68068 
I 

51475 

U.S.A. 114568 4b982 67540 21618 

U.J.:.O.R. 99142 40527 67362 143300 

Japan 3615 1992 
I 

6Si04 186 

1>ustria 246o 1175 3445 175 

Finland 1865 889 1129 177 

Norway 917 465 677 1756 

Sweden l64C 1350 2155 343 

0witzerland 1890 1051 1720 366 

Iortugal 1100 • 1400 6200 
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Agriculture 

Meat production 1970 th. t. 

I 

1 Country Total meat Beef and veal Sheepmeat, Figmeat 
I 

goat etc. 

Germany (F.R.) 4480 1324 11 2582 

France 4514 1624 117 1303 

Italy 2298 828 38 565 

Netherlands 1443 344 11 733 

Belgium 976 246 0 542 

Luxembourg 24 12 0 10 

United Kingdom 2887 997 232 925 

Ireland 630 337 42 144 

Denmark 109, 220 2 738 

Community 18344 5932 453 7542 

U.S.A. 23227 10256 251 5873 

U.J.S.R. 9520 4675 800 3075 

Japan 1136 216 1 508 

Austria 563 195 2 315 

Finland 229 111 1 89 

l\or>;ay 163 56 17 65 

Sweden 456 166 3 231 

;.:>witzerland 374 124 4 197 

lortugal 291 :79 29 100 
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Agriculture 

rroduction of milk,dtiiry produce and eggs l97C th.t. 

Country Eilk Butter Cheese Eg.::;s 

Germany (F.R.) 21898 505 493 884 
France 28325 483 781 679 

Italy 10024 67 466 603 

.i:letherlands 8239 121 279 265 

Belgium 3745 92 39 254 

Luxembour<; 217 7 l 4 
United i.ingdom 12930 53 130 930 
Ireland 3629 59 29 39 
Denmark 4630 109 lll 86 

Community 93637 1496 2329 3744 

U.S.A. 52707 512 1209 4053 

U.S.S.R. 81500 1065 500 2028 

Japan 4513 42 33 1607 

Austria 3372 45 55 85 

Finland 3599 101 35 56 

i~orway 1730 17 53 40 

;:)weden 3193 63 58 97 

Switzerland 3213 32 84 37 

rortugal 591 2 23 36 



Country 

Germany (F.R.) 

France 

Italy 

Netherlands 

Belgium 

Luxembourg 

United Kiugdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

U.S.A. 

U.S.S.R. 

Japan 

Austria ' 

Finland 

Norway 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Portugal 
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Industry 

~mnufactured tobacco production 1971 

Cigars and Cigarettes Tobacco (th.t.) (1) 
Cigarillos (Mio) (l>tio) 

2999 136007 7.0 

907 74286 11.8 

187 67066 2.5 

2434 25665 16.8 

1754 18760 5.2 

• • • 
1555 (2) 141000 12.1 

• • • 
1027 

i 
8739 3.5 

(10863) 
'I! 

(471523) (58.9) !I 

6706 576400 72 

25 (3) 324000 (5) 64.0 

20 (3) 216700 (5) 1.7 

82 'I 13019 0.5 
124 (2) 7018 1.0 

21 758 4.1 
283 8222 5.7 
762 30935 1.0 

• 8471 0.3 

(1) Tobacco for smokiug or chewiug,and snuff 

(2) Consumption 

(3) 1968 

(4) 1969 

(5) 1970 

(2) 

(5) 

(4) 



Country 

Germany (F.R) 

France 

Italy 

Netherlands 

Belgium 

Luxembourg 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

u.s.A. 
U.0.S.R. 

Japan 

Austria 

]'inland 

Horway 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Portugal 
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Wood pulp, newsprint,paper and board 

I 

i 

! 

Wood pulp 

1676 

1810 

833 
162 

356 

-
377 

16 

90 

5320 

37674 

5798 

9039 

930 

5991 
1965 

7842 

233 

424 

I 

(2) 

\1) 

(1) 1969 

(2) 1970 

.L l Newsprint 

442 

381 

267 

145 

113 

-
576 

7 (2) 

-

1931 

3013 

1051 (2) 

1951 

141 

1306 

537 

968 

138 
2 

Industry 

1971 th.t. 

2 
Other' paper hraft paper Total 

and board and board 1 + 2 + 3 

241 5125 5808 

516 3329 4226 

170 2851 3288 

84 1122 1351 

40 616 769 

- - -
I 

219 3572 4367 

• (93) 100 

21 196 217 

1291 16904 20126 

13262 30834 47109 

• • .. 
3192 7764 12907 

129 
I 

803 1073 

701 2416 4423 

163 659 1359 

1326 1~44 4238 

30 532 700 

39 189 230 
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Industry 

Production of pig iron,steel and finished rolled pru·J.ucts :1971 th.t. 

Country l-'ig iron Crude steel l Finished rolled rroducts 

Germany (F.R.) 29990 40313 
,I 

28244 

France 18323 22843 17381 

Italy 8554 17452 13409 

Netherlands 3759 5083 3493 

Belgium 10525 12445 9217 

Luxembourg 4588 5241 3798 

United Kingdom 15415 24173 
I 

17843 

Ireland - 80 70 

Denmark 228 471 I 414 

Community 913$3 
I 

128100 93870 
i 

u.s.A. 74115 111780 ,j 75582 
I 

u.s.J.R. 89300 120600 I 88660 

Japan 72745 88558 71927 

Austria 2849 3958 2888 

Finland 1035 1025 620 

iwrway 1260 863 408 

Sweden 2582 5271 3724 

0witzerland 25 500 593 

Portugal 330 410 353 
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Production of aluminium,copper,lead,zinc and tin 1971 

Country 

Germany (F .R.) 

France 

Italy 

iietherlands 

Belgium 

Luxembourg 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

u.s.A. 

u.s . ..,.R. 

Japan 

Austria 

Finland 

Nor\~ay 

uweden 

Switzerland 

:f'ortugal 

I 
~I 
' 

II 

" 
1: 

II 

I 
1 

~ I 

I 

i 

Aluminium 

427.5 

375.1 

136.7 

116.4 

-
-

119.0 

-
-

1174.7 

3560.9 

1730.0 

593.2 

90.7 

-
530.2 

75.5 

94.0 

l Refined 
copper 

400.1 

29.3 

9.5 

-
312.8 

-
187.6 

-
-

939-3 

1779.0 

1150.0 

I 713.3 
I 

21.3 

32.3 

27.7 

49.6 

4.2 

Refined 
lead 

283.6 

188.4 

178.0 

51.6 

49.2 

-
276.7 

1.0 

22 • .Z 

1050.7 

871.1 

515.0 

209.7 

26.6 

9.8 

12.5 

42.9 

22.3 

10.0 

Industry 

th.t. 

I 
Zinc Tin 

262.6 2.3 

218.7 -
139.8 -
41.4 0.8 

207.9 3.9 

- -
116.5 1.0 

- -
- -

986.9 8.0 

768.7 6.3 

635.0 27.0 

721.2 
I 

1.3 
I 

16.0 
I -

63.7 I -
I 

62.4 i -
I 
' -

0.5 



Country 

Germany (F.R.) 

France 

Italy 

Netherlands 

Belgium 

Luxembourg 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

u.s.A. 
U.S.S.R. 

.Japazt 

Austria 

Finland 

Norway 

Sweden 

Switzerland 
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Production of motor vehicles 1971 

Private and comm­
ercial vehicles 

Production 

3697 
2694 
1701 

78 

272 

1742 

10167 (1) 

8584 

(490) 

3718 

1 

287 

.Assembly 

14.1 
619.8 

633.9 

Industry 

th 

Utility vehicles 

Production 

286 

316 
116 

13 
24 

456 

1210 

2088 
( 6-10) 

2093 

6 

(2) 

30 
r 11 

Assembly 

6.0 
51.6 

57.6 

Portugal (58) (1a) 

(1) Total production after eliminating duplication which arises 
from vehicles manufactured in one B.~.C. country and 
assembled in another being included in the production figures 
for both countries. 
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Industry 

Building number of dwellings completed 1971 

Country Dwellings completed habitable rooms Dwellings completed 
( th.) completed ( th.) per th.inhabitants 

Germany (i.H.) 555.4 2431 9.0 
Pr.nce 475-7 2373 9.3 
Italy 345.3 1452 6.3 
l~et;"erlands 136.6 699 10.4 
Belgium 43.1 305 (2) 4.4 
Luxe: .. bourg (2.0) (10) (5.8) 
United Kingdom 364.4 1682 6.7 
Ireland 15.0 73 5.1 
Denmark 50.2 225 10.1 

Community 1987 9250 7.8 

u. u .J...~. 169~.6 .. ti.3 
U.0.0.}{. 2290.0 .. 9.4 

Japan 1566.0 (2) • -

il.Ustria 45.() 180 6.0 

.!:''inland 50.5 140 (1) 10.8 

i.orv:ay )5.4 - 9.5 

.:>wed en 107.2 408 13.2 

..JWitzer.l.and 67.3 285 (2) 10.7 

~ ortu::.; c1 28.3 (2) l3b (2) • 

(1) 1969 
(2) 1S70 



Country 

Germany (F .R.) 

France 

Italy 

Netherlands 

Belgium ) 

Luxembourg ,~ 
United nngdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

u.s.A. 
U.s.S.R. 

Japan 

Austria 

.l<'inland 

ilorway 

.:)wed en 

;:>witzerland. 

Portugal 
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External trade 

comparative ~mportance of external trade 1971 

Nio $ 

34341 

21057 

15830 

14684 

12334 

23571 

1837 

4584 

128238 * 

I 

i 45602 * 
i 12479 

1 197o4 

i 
4151 

2796 

4090 

7059 

7227 

1772 

Imports Exports Balance 

;o of GNP $ per hea: Ivlio ~ ~ t'o of GN.I:' ~ per heai Mio $ 
I 

16.5 560 39040 ! 18.8 637 + 4699 

I 12.9 411 20344 12.5 i 397 - 713 . 
15.7 294 14974 14.9 278 - 856 

' 

40.7 1113 13534 37.6 1026 - 1150 

42.0 1232 11969 40.7 1195 
I 
- 365 

I 

17.3 424 2ro85 16.1 397 - 1536 

40.8 617 1309 2 9- 1 440 - 528 

26.3 924 3615 2o.8 728 - 969 

18.5 507 126820 * 18.3 501 -1418 

4.3 220 44137 4.1 213 - 1465 

. 51 13806 . 57 + 1327 

8 ·9 191 24012 10. 7 232 + 4308 

16 ·9 557 3138 J 2. 8 421 - 1013 

25 .o 597 2357 21. 0 504 - 439 

31.7 1046 2565 I 5l 9 656 - 1525 
21.1 870 7440 22. 2 917 + 381 

29.5 1153 ® 5764 2:i 5 919@ - 1463 

25 ·1 
i 

2040 1033 15 0 1190 - 739 

l !I 

* These fir;ures also include the intra-colliiilunity 
trade of tne nine Jt~tes of the enlarged ~uropean 
Community. 

® on pop. basis 1970 



' 
Country I 

Germany (~'.R.) 

France 

Italy 

Netherlands 

Belgium ) 
\ 

Luxembourg ) 

Unj ted :t.ingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

U.J.A. 

u.~.3.R. 

Japan 

Austria 

Finland 

Norway 

.J>;eden 

;)1vi tzerland 

.i:ortugal 

- 20-

Total imports 1968/71 

1S66 

20150 

13927 

10286 

9293 

8333 

18959 

1175 

3213 

b5336 

32992 

9410 

12987 

2497 

1592 

2706 

5122 

4502 

1039 

1969 r 1970 
I 
I 

I I 
I 

24926 
I 

29814 
I. 

17222 I 18922 

12467 I 14939 

10991 13393 

9989 I' 11353 

19956 21723 

1413 I 1569 
! 

3800 
ii 

4385 

100764 
j 

116098 

36052 ! 39963 

10327 I 11739 

15024 lb381 

I 

2825 3549 

2023 2637 

2943 )697 

5599 7005 

5266 6467 

1298 1556 

( 1) .iiine countries -- total 
exports including intra­
coQWunity trade •••••••.•••.• 

.Dxternal Trade 

1-iio. $ 

1S71 

Nio ~ /o 

34~41 10.5 

: 21057 6.4 

15830 4.8 

14684 4.5 
I 

t 12334 3.8 
:1 
I, 

23571 7. 2 

1812 0.6 

4488 1.4 

i 
128118 (1) 39.2 

'I 45602 13.9 
I ,, 

12479 3.8 I ,. 

19704 6.0 

I 

4151 1.3 

2796 0.9 

4090 1.3 

7059 2.2 

7227 2.2 

1772 0.5 

19. 4 



Country 

Germany (F.R.) 
France 

Italy 

A ether lands 

Belgium ) 

Luxembourg ) 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Deni!Uirk 

Community 

u.s.A. 
U.S.S.R. 

Japan 

Austria 

Finland 

Norway 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

Portugal 

- 21-

Total exports 1968/71 

1968 

24842 

12612 

10186 

8341 

8164 

15346 

798 

2582 

6U45 

33982 

10634 

12972 

1989 

1635 

1938 

4937 
4021 

732 

1969 1970 

29052 34189 
148ts0 17739 

11729 13210 

9965 11767 

10065 11555 

16894 19351 
891 1035 

2958 3290 

75691 88499 

37444 43226 

11655 12800 

15990 19318 

2412 2857 
1985 2306 

2203 2455 

5688 6782 

4609 5137 

853 946 

(1) Nine countries -- 'l'otal 
exports excluding intra­
community trade •••••••••••• 

External trade 

Hio. ;., 

1971 

hio $ % 

39040 12.5 

20344 6.5 

14974 4.8 

13534 4.3 

11969 3.8 

22035 7.1 

1290 0.4 

3524 1. 1 

1267ll (1) 40. 6 

44137 14.1 

13806 4.4 

24012 7.7 

J 

I 3138 1.0 

I 2357 0.8 
I 2565 0.8 

I 7440 2.4 
I 5764 

I 
1.8 I 

I 1033 0.3 I 

62660 20.1 
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External trade 

Total imports by country of origin 1971 hio. $ 

Total of which, from 

Country imports E.E.C. · EF'fA U.S.A. All other 
countries 

Germany (F .R.) 34341 16088 4786 3544 9923 

France 21057 10539 2243 1798 6477 

Italy 15830 6716 1624 1425 6065 

Netl,erlands 14684 7997 1612 1413 3662 

Belgium ) 
12334 7776 1366 797 2395 

Luxembourg ) 

United Kingdom 23571 5054 3767 2619 12131 

Ireland 1812 298 920 156 438 
Denmark 4;488 1428 1872 376 812 

Community 128Il8 5 5897 1819) 12128 .; 1903 

u.s.A. 45602 7524 4174 - 33904 
U.S.S.R. 12479 1245 545 144 10545 

Japan 19704 1138 816 4982 12768 

Austria 4151 2319 792 154 886 

Finland 2796 736 1138 126 796 

Norway 4090 1000 1696 244 1150 

;Sweden 7059 2321 2379 564 1795 

Switzerland 7227 4266 1323 515 1102 

Portugal 1772 581 433 122 636 
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External trade 

Total exports by country of origin 1971 

Country 
Total of which, from 
exports 

EEC EFTA USA All other countr~es 

Germany (F.R.) 100 46.9 1).9 10.3 28.9 

France 100 50.1 10.7 8.5 30.8 

Italy 100 42.4 10.3 9.0 38.3 

Netherlands 100 54.5 n.o 9.6 24.9 

Belgium ) 100 63.1 ll.l 6.5 19.4 \ 

Luxembourg 1 

United Kingdom 100 21.4 16.0 ll.l 51.1. 

Ireland 100 16.4 508 8.6 24.2 

Denmark 100 31.8 41·1 8.4 18.1 

Community 100 43.6 14.2 9.5 32.1 

u.s.A. 100 16.5 9.2 - 74.3 

U.S.S.R. 100 10.0 4.4 1.2 84-5 
Japan 100 5.8 4ol 25.3 64.8 

Austria 100 55.9 
I 

19.1 3.7 21.3 

Finland 100 26.3 I 40.7 4.5 28.5 

I 24.5 
I 

6.0 Norway 100 41.5 28.1 

Sweden ~I 100 32.9 33.7 8.0 25.4 

Switzerland I 100 59.0 18.3 7.1 15.2 

Portugal 100 32.8 24.4 6.9 35-9 
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~xternal tra.de 

Total exports by country of destination 1971 1.io. 

l 
I Total of r1hich . to . 
I exports Country I 

i EEC EF'fA U..;.t>. .. il other 
I countries 

Gern:any (F.R.) 
I 

39040 15647 8740 3770 lOLo3 

France ·I 20344 10059 2722 1098 6465 
I 

Italy I 14974 6680 2030 1469 4787 I 
I 

Netherlands 13534 8616 19tl9 541 2)8b 

Belgium ) I 

Luxembourcc ) 
1, 

11969 c207 1218 815 1729 
C> i 

United :.ingdom i 22035 4523 3340 2596 ll476 
' Ireland 1290 110 715 144 321 

Denmark i 3524 791 1786 27 0 677 
I 

Community I 126711 
I 

54741 2254-0 lOt/03 3 8727 
I 

-
U • .::>.A. 44137 8389 4173 - 31575 

I 

u.:.:;.,:;.R. 13806 1047 603 60 llb96 

Japan 24u12 1635 1305 7599 13473 

Austria 
' 

3138 i 1216 o37 128 957 

Finland I 2)57 525 1085 114 6)3 I 

i.urway 2565 706 1186 180 493 
.::>weden 7440 i 1983 2925 490 2u42 

;:>witzerland 5764 2168 1207 495 18S:4 

Portugal 1033 186 374 101 
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J!;xternal trade 

Total exports by country of destination : 1971 

\ 
i Total of which • to • 

Country exports 
! EEC E?l'A USA All other 

countries 

Germany (F.R.) 100 40.1 22.4 9.7 27.9 

France 100 49.4 13.4 5.4 31.8 

Italy 100 44.7 13.6 9.8 32.0 

Netherlands 100 63.7 14.7 4.0 17.6 

Belgium ) 
100 68.6 10.2 6:8 14.4 

Luxembourg ) 

United Kingdom 100 21.0 15.1 11.8 52.1 

Ireland 100 8.5 55.4 11.2 24.9 

Denmark 100 22.4 50.7 7.7 19.2 

Community 100 43.2 17.8 8.4 30.6 

u.s.A. 100 19.0 9-5 71.5 

U • .S.0.R. 100 7.6 5.8 0.4 86.2 

Japan 100 6.8 5.4 31.6 56.1 

Austria 100 38.8 26.7 4.1 30.5 
F'inland lUO 22.3 46.0 4.8 26.9 

Norway 100 27-5 46.2 7.0 19.3 
Sweden 100 26.7 39.3 6.6 26.7 

Switzerland 100 37.6 20.9 8.6 32.9 
Portugal 100 18.0 36.2 9.8 36.0 
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Jtandard of living 

Nutritive value of diet 1969 (1) 

Country 

Germany Ui' .R.) 

France 

Italy 

Netherlands 

Belgium ) 
\ 

::.,uxembourg) 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

u.s.A. 
U.S.;;).R. (2) 

Japan 

Austria 

.F'inland 

1ron·:ay 

,)weden 

S<dtzerland (3) 

?ortugal 

l~umber of calories per inhc.bi t&nt per day. 

3170 

3270 

3020 

3220 

3190 

3470 

3170 

3175 

.5350 

3lb0 

2490 

3230 

3130 

2950 

2610 

2990 

(1) Figures for 1979 are not available. 
~hanges since 1969 are likely to be very 
small because of the absence of 
fluctuation in this sector 

(2) 1964'-'66 

(3) 1967 
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Standard of living 

Consumption of certain vegetable products 1970-71 -- Kg per head per annum 

Country 

Germany (F.R.) 

France 

Ital-y 

Netherlands 

Belgium ) 

~uxembourg ) 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

U.J.A. 

U.8.0.R. (2) 

Japan 

Austria 

Finland 

Norway 

:3weden 
., -
Portueal 

I 
I 
I 

l 
I 

I 

I 

II 

' ! 

i, 

! 

I 
I 

' 

I 

! 

! 

' 

Total 
cereals 

66.0 

76.2 

129.0 

63.4 

78.4 

71.5 
90.5 
70.1 

83.5 

61.0 

156.2 

33·4 

88.6 

79.5. 
72.8 
60.0 

.. 
7S.2 

108.1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Rice 

1.9 

3.1 

4.3 

3.3 

1.7 

1.3 
1.2 

1.6 

2.6 

3.4 
. 

95.1 

4.0 

2.4 

1.5 

1.5 
1.2 

13.3 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' 
' 
' 
I 

J 
! 
I 
I 

I 

! 
I 

! 

Fotatoes 

101.8 

96.0 

40.6 

84.6 

115.0 

101.6 

123.1 

83.9 

86.8 

45.9 
138.0 

57.1 

67.4 

92.3 

83.5 
86.4 

57.7 
109.8 

I 

I 

I 
I 

·white 
sugar 

34.3 

35.9 
27.1 

45.6 

35.7 

44.7 

50.7 

45.5 

36.6 

42.7 

38.7 
26.4 

37.0 

43.5 
. 

40.0 

44.5 
23.1 

(4) 

(1) 1itres per head per annum 

(2) 1964-66 

(3) 1969-1970 

Vegetables I 

63.8 

130.0 

168.5 

80.6 

85.1 

62.6 

62.4 

53.1 

100.9 

92.2 

67.9 

115.6 

66.5 

16.1 

. 
40.1 

S3.0 

141.9 

! 

I 
! 

win~1 

18.3 

107.5 

109.0 

5.7 

13.0 

40.9 . 
. 
. 
. 
. 

. 

. 

. 

39.8 

4.3 

. 
6 'Z .:; 

" 38.0 

71.7 

(4) Including consumption in French oversea Departments. 

) 
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Standard of living 

Consumption of certain animal products 1970-71 -- Kg per head per annum 

Country 

Germany (F.R.) 

France 

Italy 

Net1Jerlands 

Belgium ) 
\ 

Luxembourg ) 

United Kingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

U.S.A. \1) 

U.0.3.R. (1) 

Japan (1) 

Austria (1) 
F·inland \1) 

liori;ay (l) 

Sweet. en \l) 

2witzcr~and~2j 
~ or-cuu::.l. l 

' j 

N.eat(Carcase weight) ::Eggs in shell IOils and fats Butter Liquid whole ,, 

II I milk 
' I 

87.2 16.3 19.6 7.0 77.4 

96.0 12.6 17.7 7.3 71.3 

57.3 10.9 22.2 1.6 66.6 

65.7 11.8 31.2 2.2 107.0 

82.7 12.8 24.3 8.5 78.0 
,• 

72.3 15.0 15.9 8.5 139.7 

83.6 13.3 8.2 10.2 212.6 

62.5 11.0 21.1 7.5 112.5 
II 

' 

i: 77.4 13.6 19.7 6.1 91.4 
I 
.: 
' I 

I 
113.0 18.3 22.3 1.9 122.0 

' . . 12.0 • . 
,, 

19.5 14.8 9.5 - 25.4 

78.7 15.0 
l 

20.8 5.0 148.7 
' 

49.3 10.0 13.5 12.1 252.6 

41.7 10.0 19.1 4.7 173.8 

5:5.8 12.7 14.6 5.2 161.7 

72.1 11.3 15.2 5.7 131.3 
I, 

33.7 
:! 

3-9 18.7 0.6 42.9 I 
~ 

(1) For meat,calendar year 1970 )Ireland,U.S.A., U.S.~.R., Japan,Austria, 
Finland,Norway,Sweden,~witzerland and Portugal. 

(2) The figures for 1969-70,except for meat,butter and milk (1970) 
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3tandar~ of living 

Consumption of energy and steel per head 1971 

' 
All energy \ Electric energy Steel 

Country 
(tee) i Indus trial uses l\}ih l Other uses Kvih crude steel 

Germany (F.R.) 

France 

Italy 

Netherlands 

Belgium 

Luxembourg 

United h.ingdom 

Ireland 

Denmark 

Community 

u.s.A. 
U.S.:J.R. 

Japan 

Austria 

Finland 

Norway 

Sweden 

;:h.;i tzerland 

I'ortugal 

,, 

5.~39 2133 

4-356 1609 I 

3.019 1282 

5.484 1617 
! 

5.981 2046 I 

19.284 6189 
5.532 1657 

3.050 (1) 632 

5.783 (2) 785 

4~770 1677 

10.957 (3) 7579 (4) 

. 
I 

2767 

3.666 (3) 3300 

-
3.856 (3) 2,984 

5.410 (3) 4672 

8.430 (3) 13640 

7-.557 (3) 

4.657 (3) 
0.910 (3) 

(1) 1970 figures including peat 

(2) 1970; partly estimated by ECSO 

(3) 1970 

7190 
4160 
710 

(4) Total iHdustrial and other uses in k.w'h. 

equivalent Kg 

1664 571 
1064 421 

716 358 
1366 380 

982 ) 

1429 ) 544 
) 

2278 361 
1149 123 
2015 391 

1438 430 

617 

. 
551 

366 

309 
439 
676 

391 

I 
87 
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Standard of living 

Hotor vehicles in circulation Janua.ry 1,1972 

I 
' :l:rivate passenger cars Utility vehicles 

Country 

th. per th.inhabitants th. 

Germany (f.R.) (l) 15476 253 1203 

France 12995 254 21?6 

Italy 11299 210 S93 
Netherlands 28u0 212 356 

Belgium 2146 222 278 

Luxembourg 99 289 16 

United Kingdom 12355 222 1778 

Ireland 358 120 49 

Denmark 1147 2)1 220 

Community 58675 232 7129 

u.s.A. 92753 447 20170 

U.;>.S.R. l50C 6 490U 

Japan 10572 102 ':;1286 

Austria 1325 179 135 

Finland 643 137 105 

norway o07 208 163 

0weden 2357 293 157 

Switzerland 1482 236 145 

Iortugal 513 54 115 

( l) Including vehic..Les temvorarily wi tL.dr,c.wn from circulation 
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Standard of living 

'.l'elevision sets and tele,t?hones in service January 1,1Si7C \.1) 

Television receiving sets I Telephones I 
I 

Country I 

th. th.inhabitauts I th. th.inhabitants per 
I 

per 

Germany \F.R.) 15970 262 I 12456 212 

France 10121 201 I 8114 161 
I 

Italy 9016 170 I 8528 160 ; 

Netherlands 2869 223 
I )120 242 

Belgium 2000 207 ! 1931 2CO 
! Luxembourg 62 183 106 311 

United Kingdom 15792 284 14061 253 

Ireland 446 153 
1: 

287 

I 

98 

Denmark 1228 250 

I 
1603 328 

57504 227 
I 

50206 I Community I 198 

I I 

rr I_' ' u .u • .n.. 81000 399 115222 [ 567 

U • .:.t.~.R. 30744 127 12JCO 50 

Japan 21879 214 1Sb99 194 

.Austria 1277 173 1334 181 

Finland 987 210 1090 232 

Norway 796 207 1091 283 

Sweden 3200 401 4111 515 

Jwitzerland I 1144 184 2847 457 

?ortugal 352 37 698 73 

(1) Figures for 1971 are not yet avail.c,ble 




